impoundment fee as established by the City Manager, together with the separate daily fee for 
keeping such dog or cat each day or fraction thereof during the time that such dog or cat is 
impounded. Upon the second subsequent impoundment of the same animal within three 
hundred sixty five (365) days, an impoundment fee as established by the City Manager shall be 
assessed together with the separate daily fee for keeping such dog or cat each day or fraction 
thereof during the time which said dog or cat is impounded. 
2. Upon proper identification the owner may redeem an unlicensed dog or cat seized or